ARKANSAS SENATE

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2817

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2817.

Amend House Bill No. 2817 as engrossed, H4/1/03:

Page 3, line 12 delete "(B)(1)" and substitute "(B)(i)"

AND

Page 3, line 19 delete "(2)" and substitute "(ii)"

AND

Page 3, delete line 26 and substitute the following:

"(iii) If the amount due to an AICCLP member under § 23-17-14(h) is limited due to the annual one million three hundred thousand dollar (\$1,300,000) cap under § 23-17-414(e)(8)(B)(i), and if the member's AICCLP rate adjustment and the amount due to the AICCLP member under § 23-17-14(h) do not allow the member to recover its common line net revenue requirement, the member may charge an additional amount for local rates to recover its carrier common line net revenue requirement.

(31) "Arkansas intrastate telecommunications services revenues" means"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____